TTC Laser Combat LLC - 2023

RULES OF ENGAGEMENT:

I agree to the following rules when participating in TTC Laser Combat:

- 1.) Exercise common sense and play responsibly.
- 2.) Listen and abide by the instruction provided to me by the TTC Laser Combat referees.
- 3.) Management and/or referees reserve the right to terminate or deny a session for any reason deemed a violation of safety rules.
- 4.) No running or climbing on furniture, course walls or other apparatus.
- 5.) Immediately notify a TTC Laser Combat referee if equipment is not working properly.
- 6.) All rental equipment must be returned at the end of the event/session. If equipment is returned damaged, player will pay for repair or replacement.
- 7.) Do not move the course or its contents in any way.
- 8.) No physical contact between players.

Failure to follow any rules or instructions may result in ejection from the facility without refund.

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK, AND INDEMNITY AND PARENTAL CONSENT AGREEMENT: In consideration of being permitted to participate in any way in TTC Laser Combat, LLC, (TLC) for myself, and for my personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and the next of kin:

- 1.) I acknowledge, agree, and represent that I understand the nature of the activity and that I am qualified, in good health, and in proper physical condition to participate. I further agree and warrant that if at any time I believe conditions to be unsafe, I will immediately discontinue further participation in the activity, and notify a TTC Laser Combat referee on site.
- 2.) I fully understand that: (a) The activity involves risks and dangers of serious bodily injury, including permanent disability, paralysis, or even death; (b) these risks and dangers may be caused by my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the activity, the conditions in which the activity takes place, the characteristics of the equipment or facility, such as the presence of flashing lights and loud sounds, or the negligence of the "releases" named below; (c) there may be other risks and social and economic losses either known to me or not readily foreseeable at this time;, and I fully accept and assume all such risks and all responsibility for losses, costs and damages I incur as a result of my participation, or that of the minor, in the activity at this and any future visit.
- 3.) I hereby release, discharge, and covenant not to sue TTC Laser Combat, LLC (or Tactical Training Center, LLC), it's owners, administrators, directors, officers, members, volunteers, and employees, other participants, sponsors, advertisers, owners/lessors of the premise on which the activity takes place from all liability, claims, demands, losses, or damages on my account caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of one or more of the releases or otherwise, including negligent rescue operations and I further agree that if, despite this release and waiver of liability, assumption of risk, and indemnity agreement I, or anyone on my behalf, makes a claim against any of the Releases, I will indemnify, save and hold harmless each of the releases from any litigation expenses, attorney fees, loss, liability, damage or cost which may incur as the result of any such claim.
- 4.) I hereby freely and irrevocably grant TTC Laser Combat LLC and its authorized employees and agents, the absolute right and permission to copy, exhibit, copyright, use, take, distribute and/or publish my photographic likeness, first name, voice, and/or image made in relation to my participation in the Activity in photographs, video and in any and all other media, in which I may be included in whole or in part, or in composite form in conjunction with my name and other identifying information, or reproductions thereof in color or otherwise, made through any media for art, print, web, social media, advertising, film, telecast or any other lawful purpose whatsoever.
- 5.) I also grant TTC Laser Combat LLC the same right and permission to use written or verbal statements or testimonials made by me. It is understood that no compensation has been paid and that no fee or compensation shall be due to me for my giving permission for use of my photographic image, likeness, name, or voice.

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT AND HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND WITHOUT INDUCEMENT OR ASSURANCE OF ANY NATURE AND INTEND IT TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILTY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW AND AGREE THAT IF ANY PORTION OF THIS AGREEMENT IS HELD TO BE INVALID, THE BALANCE, NOTWITHSTANDING, SHALL CONTINUE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

My signature on this document can and will be used on this and all future visits as it pertains to all of the above points.

Name	of Participant: (First, MI,	, Last)				
	Sex: M / F:	Date of Birth:/	/	Age:		
Street Address:		City:			State:	Zip:
Email Address:		Home Phone: ()		_ Mobile: ()
Emergen	cy Contact:	Emergency Contact Phone Number:				
	******	********	******	******	*****	
Parent(s) or court-a		must sign for any participat subject to all the terms of t	_	•	-	
	Parent Name:					
ı	Parent Phone: ()	Parent Email	l:			
	Parent Signature:		D	oate:	//	

Signature of Participant: